



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1227/2025, I.A. 28380/2025, I.A. 28381/2025, I.A. 28382/2025 & I.A. 28383/2025**
ARQ PROVIDORESPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ms. Isha Gandhi, Mr. N.K. Bhardwaj, Mr. Bikash Ghorai, Ms. Krati Fagna and Mr. Salil Oberoi, Advocates.

versus

SCHLOSS HMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Twinky Rampal, Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya, Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Mr. Rajat Bector, Ms. Smriti Nair and Ms. Laiba, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
14.11.2025

List for further arguments on 17.11.2025 in the Supplementary List.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/sms