



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 1227/2025, I.A. 28380/2025, I.A. 28381/2025 & I.A. 6554/2026

ARQ PROVIDORES .....Plaintiff  
Through: Ms. Krati Fagna, Advocate.

versus

SCHLOSS HMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. ....Defendants  
Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

% **ORDER**  
**16.03.2026**

List on 24.08.2026.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MARCH 16, 2026/anj**