



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1227/2025

ARQ PROVIDORES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Isha Gandhi and Mr.
Bikash Ghorai and Ms. Krati
Fagna, Advs.

versus

SCHLOSS HMA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

List on the date already fixed i.e., **29.04.2026**.

**I.A 7110/2026 under Section 151 CPC moved by defendant
for condonation of delay in written statement and reply to I.A.
28380/2025.**

Notice issued. Accepted. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff wants
to file the reply. Same be filed within two weeks thereafter the
rejoinder in due course.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)